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Alteraticn of Upiversity document {mcludmg 12y

Forgery

Furnishing false information

Disruption of disciplinary proceedings

Disruption of judicial process

Disruption of University activity

Failure lo comply with directions of a University officialf to previde id upon request
Violation of published Univ. policies, procedures, regulations, or rules
Coercion

Harassmant

Intimidation

Physical Abuse

Sexual contact without permission

Stalking

Threats

Verbal Abuse

Hazing

Thett

Vandalism

Damage

Unauthorized entry into or use of University premises

Unautharized possession of Universily keys

Abuse, misuse, theft of computer data or equipment

Damage to or littering on the University grounds

Use, possession, or distribution of illegal drugs or drug paraphernalia
Underage use or possession of alcohol

FPossession of firearms, explosives, or incendiery devices

Cisorderly conduct

Entering false fire alarm or bomb threal/ Tampering with fire safety equipment

Gambling or wagering

Viclation of State, Federal, or local laws and Umue;suty palicy

Abusing, deiaying, or interferlng with the orderly operation of the judicial process

Shared respensibility for infraction Z

__Warning

J
PAprobation

SAS

__University Level Suspension
or _Expuision

__Res, Hall Suspension
or Expulsion

__Alcohol Viewpoints

__Alcohol Perspectives

{Ra0D Referral
Assessment

.. Service Hours # of!
Location:
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__Apology Letter to:

_ Follow-ug meeting with:

__Educational Sancfion:

" Restitution to:
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Student Life

. : . Student Discipline Program
BOWhng Green State UIllVEI'S ].ty 301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union
i Bowling Green State University

Bowiling Green, OH 43493

(419) 372-2843

FAX (419)372-045%

November 24, 2004

Parent/Guardian o

L

[ am writing to inform you that yoursen, has been found responsible for violating the Bowling Green State

University Cede of Stadent Conduct. Specifically, E as found
responsible for violating Code of Student Conduct section 6d1 which prohibit the following behavior:

6d Offenses Disrupting Order or Disregarding Health and Safety :
(1) Use, possession or distribution of illegal drugs including the use of drug related paraphernalia,

Given that any further drug violations; for which =l may be found responsible, will result n
suspension from Bowling Green State Umvermty, we believe parental notification is an important part of
the sanction plan for this violation.

In 1998, the United States Congress amended the Family Educational Right to Privacy Act of 1974 to allow
colleges and universities who receive federal funding to notify parents/guardians of dependent

students when a student has been found responsible for violating university alcohol, drug, or weapons
policies. This change was made because of the significant health and safety risks and consequences

associated with underage alcohol consumption, drug use, and weapons possession. Bowling Green State
University supports the concept that the student, his/her parents/guardians, and the University are engaged in a
partnership in which each partner has the responsibility to promote a healthy and productive educational
experience for the student.

I encourage you to discuss this matter with [l who is aware that you will receive this letter. After doing so, if
you have additional questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at 419-372-2843.

Thank you for your time and attention to-this important matter,

Sincerely,




Student Life

Student Discipline Programs

301 Bowen-Thompseon Stadent Union
Bowiing Green, Ohic 43403

(419) 372-2843

FAX (419) 372-0499

5 Qctober 2004

[ am writing this letter as a follow-up to our meeting that took place on 4 October 2004, At that
time we met to discuss allegations that you were in violation of the BGSU Code of Student
Conduct. Specifically we discussed the allegation that you violated the following section of the

Code of Student Conduct:
6d.  Offenses Disrupting Order or Disregarding Heaith and Safety.

1) Use, possession or distribution of illegal drugs, including use or
possession of drug paraphernalia containing illegal drug residue.

This charge stems from an incident reported by the Athletic Department on 21 September 2004
alleging that you had tested positive for marijuana use on 15 September 2004.

You accepted responsibility for this charge and chose to have your case handled by means of an
informal disposition. Therefore, you waived your right to a formal hearing before the
University Discipline Committee. As a result, the following sanctions have been imposed.

First, you are placed on University Probation through the end of the Spring 2005 semester. This
probation becomes effective immediately and will end on the last day of the Spring 2005
semester. Should you interrupt your enroliment during this time frame, the prebation will
rernain in effect until you have completed the probation period. While on probation you may
continue taking classes and participating in any and all activities, however, you are not in good
standing with the University. Any additional involvement on your part in violations of the
Code of Student Conduct could result in suspension from the University.

Second, you must meet with Carrie Belair in the Wellness Connection in relation to the
possession of illegal drugs charge. You must contact Ms. Belair for an appointment rno later
than 22 October 2004 and you must make and keep an appointment for no later than 5
November 2004. Appointments are made by calling 372-9355. There is a one-time $100.00
administrative fee for the sessions with Ms. Belair that is due at the time of your first
appointment {cash, check or bursar). Itis expected that you will follow through on any and all
recommendations that may result from this referral. Once the appointment is scheduled, you
must attend.

Given that any further drug violations on your part will result in suspension from Bowling
Green State University, parental notification of this matter will take place. It is the belief that
parents and/or caregivers play a great role in the educational life of BGSU students, and your
parents need to know that future violations on your part could jeopardize your ability to stay at
Bowling Green State University.



You have the right to appeal the sanctions indicated above. Should you choose to exercise this
right, a letter of appeal must be directed to Dr. Wanda Overland, Associate Vice President for
Student Affairs and Dean of Students; no later than five days from the receipt of this letter. Dr.
Overland wilt review your appeal and issue a final decision regarding the sanction. Dr.
Qverland’s office address is 301 Bowen-Thompson Student Union,’

Should you have any questions or concemns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, (7

. 3
e ke
Janae X %
Michael J. @ﬁsbﬁ})g
Assistant Dean of Students

COPY: Janna Blais, Associate Athletic Director
Carrie Belair, Alcohol and Other Drug Asgessment Counselor
Sanction File ’
File



c?’?’ & . : . . Student Life
e Ve Bowling Green State University Stadent Discipline Program
w ﬁ ﬁ X 301 Bowen-Thompseon Student Union
% |5 5{9 : Bowling Green, Ohio 43403
& =By . {419) 372-2843
* Discipline Resolution Record FAX (419) 372-0499

1. Complaint:

Tt is alleged that BGSU ID

Local Address Local Phone_§

violated the BGSU Code of Student Conduct as listed below (code section and paragraph) :
Charge #1 D\ Charge #2 Charge #3 , which states that the following

behavmr(s) 1s!are prohtb;ted

Wﬁm

II. Resolution of Complaint
A. Maintenance / Dismissal of Charges

In accordance with the complaint made against you by complainant, _l’;:an g\d‘,‘_;

on Zt %ﬁh (']f? ___ and from the information obtaired as a result of my investigation

of the complaint, [ have reached the following decision:

1. &ﬁ The weight of the evidence indicates that it is appropriate to bring charge(s) (#1] #2 #3
(circle all that apply) against you in accordance with the Code of Student Conduct.

2. There is insufficient evidence regarding charge(s) #1 #2 #3
(circle all that apply) to warrant any further disciplinary action against you at this time.

B. Disposition of Case

In accordance with the Code, you have the right to choose whether the charge(s) against you should be
resolved informally or formally. If you do not dispute the charge(s) made against you and wish to signa
statement accepting responsibility for the offense, no formal hearing or further proceeding will be required. If,
on the other hand, you dispute the investigative finding that the charge(s) is(are) warranted or reject any
informal disposition, the case shall be resolved through the formal procedures described in the Code and
outlined in the printed material given to you at the investigative meeting. Please choose option #1 or #2 below.
Your selection of case disposition must be made within two (2) university working days.

X 1. T accept responsibility for the charge(s) made against me and waive my right to a formal hearing
before the University Discipline Committee. T understand that [ may only appeal the sanction
imposed by the Investigator to the Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of
Students in accordance with Sectjon 10-b of the Code.

. I request that & formal hearing be scheduled with the University Discipline Committee on the
charce s made aamst me.

(.-
Student Signature S s Date / C- -0t
Student Discipline Investigator Signature _ ,;_..f// { “//f/ : Date ﬁ O eh L4

Rvsd 7/02



BowLING GREEN STtare LINIVERSITY
DEF‘AF&TMENT OF ATHLETICS

September 21, 2004

TO: Iill Carr, Associate Dean of Students
FROM: Janna Blais, Associate Athletics Director "6{5
RE:

This memo serves to inform you thatf 2 taf | student-athiete on our
men'’s soccer team has tested positive for the use of marijuana, We drug testedf
Wednesday, September 15, 2004 based on reasonable suspicion per the Department of
Athletics Drug Testing Policy.

He has been suspended indefinitely from the Men’s Soccer Program, his athletic aid for
Spring 2005 has been removed, and he will be re-tested in approximately four weeks (the
amount of time it takes for marijuana to clear your system). He is in violation of Athletic
Department and University Policy. Therefore, I am now referring | to your office for
further discipline. Ihave attached a copy of the positive drug test.

Please contact me if you have further questions.

Cc:  Paul Krebs, Director of Athletics
Fred Thompson, Head Men’s Soccer Coach

04 -cq

Perry Staowum, Bowune Gesery, Crio 432403-0030 - (4191372-2401 - (41831 872-68015 (Fax)
WAWW.BIGEL IFALCCNS. SOM



@\ Bowling Green State University Office of Stadent Life
. . Student D1sr_1phne Program

301 Bowen-~Thompson SRident Union

: Bowling Green, Ohio 43403

Personal Data Sheet (419) 372-2843

FAX (419) 372-0499

1. Demosgr
Name BGSUID |

Tocal Address I ocal Phone —

Permanent Address

State f//__ Zip Code |
Date of Birth Gender:@ H

Did your pareni(s) or guardian(s) claim you on their tax forms in 2001 or 20027 ves 1o

Permanent Phone

Parent/Guardizn Full Name and Address

I1. Student Information
Academic Status: Freshman Sophomore - Senior Graduate student
Number of credits completed_> \= 56 Previous semester GPA_2- 12~ o <> Cumulative GPA 267

Are you a member of a studeat organization or sports team on campus? no
If yes, please list names below:

- - -
e s
FeN T Decce,

Have you received any honors or awards at BGSU? ' yes @?\3
If yes, please list names below.

Are you receiving any student scholarships, grants or loans? Cy;;_s--" no
If yes, please list the type and amount below. ’
cawnletie

Have you had previous discipline cases or infractions in the residence halls
OT on-campus houses? yes no
If yes, please list incident date and type below.

Have you been involved in previous disciplinary action in the a
Office of Student Life? yes (no.-
If yes, please list incident date and type below.

To the best of my knowledse rhe in ormanon Drowded on this form is true and accurate.

Date e /4//0(/

Rvsd 7/o2

Student Signature




